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Liste des participants
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Credit Suisse Challenge

International Jumping Competition 1m55
Table A: Against the Clock FEI Art. 238.2.1a
Starting at: 20:15:00 - 2019-12-14

« INDEX

Results

Rank CNR HORSE - Breeding RIDER CHF Round Total Time
sex \ colour \ born \ sire x Owner A
siredam

1 34 Blue Movie - AES Rowan Willis 33'000 @ 0.00 0.00 54.56
Mare \ Chestnut \ 2006 \ Chacco Rowan Willis AUS
Blue x Pilot

2 56 Castleforbes Vladimir - ISH Roger Yves Bost 20'000 = 0.00 0.00 55.29
Gelding \ Chestnut \ 2009 \ Georgina Forbes FRA
Vivaldo van het Costersveld x
Quick Star

3 53 Hello Vincent - ZANG Scott Brash 12'500 0.00 0.00 56.81

Stallion \ Bay \ 2009 \ Consul DI Lady Pauline Harris. GBR
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10

11

12

13

133

186

50

159

28

16

122

72

69

Vie Z x Fergar Mail

Cornet 39 - OLDBG
Gelding \ Grey \ 2004 \ Cornet
Obolensky x Caletto |

Spike v. Withoeve - ZANG
Gelding \ Bay \ 2009 \ Sting v.
Withoeve, Hann x Funny Girl van

Deinze, SBS

Vic Des Cerisiers - SF
Gelding \ Chestnut\ 2009 \
Olympic d"Anguerny x Desir du

Chateau

Tum Play du Jouas - SF
Gelding \ Bay \ 2007 \ Querlybet

Hero x Voltigeur du Bois

Vancouver Dreams - HANN
Mare \ Chestnut \ 2010 \ Valentino
x Stakkato

Agatha D Ecaussinnes - SBS
Mare \ Chestnut \ 2006 \ Schilling

x Lys de Darmen

Daniel lll - KWPN
Gelding \ Chestnut \ 2008 \ Ultimo

X Unistar

Rahmannshof Tic Tac - BWP
Gelding \ Bay \ 2008 \ Contact

van de Heffinck x Fuego du Prelet

Tam Tam du Valon - SF
Gelding \ Chestnut \ 2007 \
Ogrion Des Champs x Quidam de

Revel

Solid Gold Z - OLDBG
Stallion \ Bay \ 2011 \ Stakkato

Pauline Kirkham

Daniel Deusser

Stephex Stables

Gregory Wathelet
Patrick HUYSE

Beat Mandli
Grant Road Partners

GmbH

Anthony Bourquard

Daniel Etter

Max Kiihner

Max Kuhner

Marc Réthlisberger
Marc Roéthlisberger,
Bettina Schnyder

Flavien Auberson

Auberson Flavien

Aurelia Loser

Lutta Gian-Battista

Martin Fuchs
Jacques & Pierre

Bodenmdiller

Christian Ahlmann

Zangersheide Stoeterij

GER

BEL

Sul

Sul

AUT

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

GER

12'500

6'000

4'500

3'000

2'500

2'000

2'000

1'000

1'000

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

4.00

4.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

4.00

4.00

56.81

57.35

58.93

59.08

59.82

61.48

62.15

62.94

55.10

57.01
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14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

126

103

178

46

82

142

177

91

181

33

Gold x Calvin Z

Jacobien Dwerse Hagen - BWP
Mare \ Bay \ 2009 \ v.-Vite x

Querlybet Hero

Chacco Kid - OS
Gelding \ Chestnut \ 2006 \

Chacco-Blue x Come On

Deauville S - HOLST
Gelding \ DarkBay \ 2006 \

Diamant de Semilly x Lux Z

Quality FZ
Gelding \ Bay \ 2009 \ Quintender

x Eurocommerce Berlin

Fancy Me - HANN
Mare \ Bay \ 2010 \ Forsyth FRH

x Gimpel

Balenciana K - HANN
Mare \ Chestnut \ 2009 \ Balou du

Rouet x Grosso Z

Ginger-Blue - KWPN
Mare \ Bay \ 2011 \ Plot Blue x

Royal Bravour

Farezzo - KWPN
Gelding \ Chestnut\ 2010\

Arezzo VDL x van Gogh

Berlux Z - ZANG
Gelding \ Grey \ 2011 \
Eurocommerce Berlin x Major de

la Cour

Just Me D - BWP
Mare \ Chestnut \ 2009 \ Cicero Z
x Skippy Il

Nv

Jos Verlooy
Eurohorse, Ihigo Lopez

de la Osa

Eric Lamaze

Chacco Kid Group

Laura Kraut

Old Willow Farms LLC

Rodrigo Pessoa
Rodrigo Pessoa,
Artemis Equestrian

Farm LLC

Henrik von
Eckermann

Dufour Stables Ag

Edouard Schmitz

Florence Schmitz

Ben Maher

Jane Forbes Clark

Edwin Smits
Sonia Membrez, Edwin

Smits

Simon Delestre

Nicholas Hochstadter

Pieter Devos

Devos Stables BVBA

BEL

CAN

USA

BRA

SWE

Sul

GBR

Sul

FRA

BEL

4.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

57.18

57.65

58.05

58.42

58.70

60.98

61.10

61.30

62.06

63.07
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24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

150

79

95

163

116

118

26

74

11

63

98

Varennes du Breuil - SF
Gelding \ Chestnut\ 2009 \

Jarnac x Fetiche du Pas

Cornet MM - WESTF
Gelding \ Bay \ 2009 \ Cornet

Obolensky x Gralshueter

Garfield de Tiji Des Templiers -
BWP

Gelding \ Grey \ 2006 \
Quasimodo Z x Goldspring de

Lauzelle

Ak’s Courage
Mare \ Grey \ 2009 \ Chepetto C x

Lennon 5

Borsato - KWPN
Gelding \ Bay \ 2006 \ Contendro

I x Nijinski

Jalanta P - BWP
Mare \ Grey \ 2009 \ Catalano x

Fortinbras

Ulloa du Trefle - SF
Mare \ DarkBay \ 2008 \ Sheraton

(nl) Kwpn x Double Espoir

WKD Aimez Moi - ISH
Mare \ Chestnut\2010\Jde T

"Aime Flamenco x My Honey Hill

Monaco - HOLST
Gelding \ Bay \ 2009 \ Cassini Il x

Contender

Kopernic van Orti - BWP
Gelding \ Bay \ 2010 \ Diamant de

Semilly x Lord Z

Icarus - BWP

Pénélope Leprevost

Nicolas Stephan

Alain Jufer

Muhlebach, Marlis

Jérome Guery

J.Claude Benali

Bryan Balsiger

de Coulon Olivier

Harry Charles

Heathcroft Farm

Julien Epaillard
Paillot Equine

Consulting Inc

Nicolas Deseuzes
S.A.R.L. Horses Saint

James

Sameh El Dahan
Joanne Sloan-Allen,

Sameh El Dahan

Harrie Smolders

Evergate Stables LLC

Niels Bruynseels

C.K.F.D. Sa

Marlon Modolo

FRA

Sul

BEL

Sul

GBR

FRA

FRA

EGY

NED

BEL

4.00

4.00

8.00

8.00

8.00

8.00

8.00

8.00

8.00

8.00

8.00

4.00

4.00

8.00

8.00

8.00

8.00

8.00

8.00

8.00

8.00

8.00

63.48

64.91

55.94

56.65

57.17

57.34

58.20

58.90

59.06

60.75

65.68
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35

36

37

38

39

59

154

146

88

22

86

170

14

Gelding \ Chestnut \ 2008 \

Douglas x Sioux de Baugy

For Felicila - HANN
Mare \ Chestnut \ 2005 \ For

Pleasure x Espri

Escoffier - KWPN
Gelding \ Bay \ 2009 \ Lord Z x

Numero Uno

H & M Extra - KWPN
Stallion \ Bay \ 2009 \ Berlin x

Heartbreaker

Sancha LS - SLS
Mare \ Bay \ 2003 \ Chin Chin x

Polydor

Ballerine du Vilpion
Mare \ Chestnut \ 2011 \ Baloubet

du Rouet x Quidam de Revel

Broken Heart - SWB
Gelding \ Bay \ 2010 \ Heartbeat x

Cortus

Waterford - KWPN
Gelding \ Bay \ 2003 \ Coolcorron

Cool Diamond x Julio Mariner XX

Utchan de Belheme - SF
Gelding \ Bay \ 2008 \ Calvaro x
Mr Blue

Firth Of Lorne - HANN
Stallion \ Chestnut \ 2004 \ For

Pleasure x Stakkato

Zanotelli
Immowe Nv

(10008133)

Pedro Veniss
Eurl C. Eole & Sarl C.

Epona

Barbara Schnieper
Wirgler Annette +

Wirgler Werner

Olivier Philippaerts
Spronken BVBA

Daniel Bluman
Daniel & Steven
Bluman And Camilo

Robayo

Kevin Staut
Rodrigue Lescaillet -

SARL LESCAILLET

Rodrigo Giesteira
Almeida
Grevlundagarden i

Vitaby AB

Lauren Hough

Laura Mateo, Meredith

Mateo

Mark McAuley

Charlotte Mordasini

Marcus Ehning

Elm Rock LLC

BRA

BRA

Sul

BEL

ISR

FRA

POR

USA

IRL

GER

12.00

12.00

12.00

12.00

18.00

EL

EL

RET

RET

12.00

12.00

12.00

12.00

18.00

57.81

58.72

59.61

60.14

74.19

EL

EL

RET

RET
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100

136

173

78

Holiday X - BWP
Mare \ Chestnut \ 2007 \ Liandero

x Furioso I

Austria 2 - HOLST
Mare \ Bay \ 2008 \ Casall x

Corrado |

Cortney Cox - MECKL
Gelding \ Chestnut \ 2009 \ Carlo

x Espri

Jolie v. Molenhof - BWP
Mare \ Black \ 2009 \ Nabab de

Reve x Couleur Rubin

Flinton - KWPN
Stallion \ Bay \ 2010 \ Clinton x

Heartbreaker
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Audrey Geiser

Geiser Philippe

Kent Farrington
Take The High Road,
LLC

Pius Schwizer
HM - Stables Ag, Pius

Schwizer

Werner Muff

Valentini-Haller Sabina

Emilio Bicocchi

Testa Carlo

Sul

USA

Sul

Sul

ITA

RET

WD

WD

WD

WD

RET

WD

WD

WD

WD
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